Pima County Attorney’s Office
Crime Victim Compensation
32 North Stone Avenue Barbara Lawall
Suite 1400 Pima County Attorney

Tucson, Arizona 85701-1412
Phone (520) 740-5525
Fax (520) 628-7306

Disclosure Statement
Section 7.6.3.1
STATEMENT OF LOCATION WHERE ALL NOTICES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE
PiMA CouNTY CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION CLAIMS BOARD WILL BE POSTED

Pursuant to A.R.S 8 38-431.02, the Pima County Crime Victim Compensation Claims Board
hereby states that all notices of the meeting of the Pima County Crime Victim Compensation
Claims Board and any of its committees and subcommittees will be posted on the Pima County
Attorney’s Office website: http://www.pcao.pima.gov and posted in the lobby of the County
Administration Building located at 130 W. Congress, Tucson, Arizona. The County
Administration Building is open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm,
except legal holidays. Such notices will indicate the date, time and place of the meeting and will
include an agenda or information concerning the manner in which the public may obtain an
agenda for the meeting.



http://www.pcao.pima.gov/

AGENDA — CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION PROGRAM
Legal Services Building
32 N. Stone Ave. 1% Floor Conference Room
Hearing Date: Thursday, 06/19/2014, at 1:45pm

Pursuant to A.R.S.8 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Pima County Crime
Victim Compensation Claims Board and to the general public, that the Pima County Crime
Victim Compensation Claims Board will be holding a meeting open to the public.

CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION CLAIMS BOARD MEMBERS:

John Patla, Sgt. TPD, Retired - Chairman
Arthur Goldberg, M.D., Retired — Vice Chairman

Dr. Patricia Harrison-Monroe Melanie Fleck
Cathy Cermak Janice Ott

Maria Magana Jill Ronsman

Amy Bocks Dr. Kathleen Young

(Some Board Members may attend via phone.)
1. Determine if quorum present and call to order
2. Minutes: 05/15/2014 Discussion / Action

3. Fund Status:
A. Current Status Report

4. Staff Updates:
A. Motion Examples
B. Board Member Recruitment
C. Administrative and Benefit Allocation for FY2015
D. Meeting Times

5. Consideration of Cases below exceeds $60,000

A. Consent Agenda

Cases
1 10-08-26-5749 Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
2 12-01-19-6319 Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
3 12-10-31-6590 other crimes
4  13-04-25-6730 Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
5 13-05-17-6746 Assault
6 13-06-13-6776 Homicide
7 13-07-05-6827 Assault
8 13-07-12-6841 Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
9 13-07-22-6847 Assault
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13-08-08-6862
13-09-03-6896
13-10-11-6939
13-10-15-6943
13-11-26-6997
13-11-27-7003
14-01-13-7039
14-01-21-7047
14-02-12-7076
14-02-18-7086
14-02-25-7093
14-02-26-7096
14-02-27-7099
14-03-10-7101
14-03-19-7112
14-03-20-7115
14-03-26-7120
14-04-01-7123
14-04-01-7124
14-04-02-7126
14-04-08-7135
14-05-01-7150
14-05-08-7151
14-05-08-7152
14-05-12-7155
14-05-12-7156
14-05-13-7157
14-05-14-7158
14-05-14-7159
14-05-14-7160
14-05-16-7162
14-05-19-7163
14-05-19-7164
14-05-21-7167
14-05-24-7169
14-05-24-7170
14-05-24-7171
14-05-24-7173
14-05-27-7174
14-05-27-7175
14-05-28-7176
14-05-28-7177
14-05-28-7180
14-05-29-7181
14-05-29-7182
14-05-29-7183
14-05-30-7184
14-06-02-7185
14-06-03-7189
14-06-05-7193

Homicide

Homicide

Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
Sexual Assault, Adult

Assault

Assault
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Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
Assault

Homicide
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Assault

Assault
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Sexual Assault, Adult

other vehicular crimes

Assault

Assault
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Sexual Assault, Adult

Assault

Sexual Assault, Adult

Sexual Assault, Adult

other vehicular crimes

Sexual Assault, Adult

Homicide

other vehicular crimes

Homicide

Homicide

Sexual Assault, Adult

Assault

other crimes

other crimes

Assault

Assault

other crimes

Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

other crimes
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Assault

Assault

other crimes

Homicide
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6. Call To The Public

7. Next Claims Board Meeting tentatively scheduled for Thursday, July 31, 2014 at the
Legal Services Building, 32 N. Stone Ave., 1 Floor Conference Room

Discussion Agenda

Cases

10-06-29-5698
12-07-23-6481
14-04-02-7127
14-04-18-7139
14-04-23-7142
14-05-09-7153
14-05-12-7154
14-05-15-7161
14-05-20-7165
14-05-21-7166
14-05-23-7168
14-05-24-7172
14-05-28-7178
14-06-02-7187
14-06-03-7188
14-06-04-7190
14-06-05-7191
14-06-05-7192
14-06-06-7194
14-06-09-7196
14-06-09-7197

8. Adjournment

Copies of the agenda and background material for the Board are available for public inspection
at the Crime Victim Compensation Program, 32 North Stone, 14" Floor, Tucson, AZ 85701. A
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copy may be obtained by calling (520) 740-5525.

Any person who is in need of special services due to any disability will be accommodated. Please
call (520) 740-5525 to arrange for these services at least three (3) business days prior to the

Board Meeting.



